Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Milton Seefeldt	
Jeff Bendio	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12730 Finlay Rd. N.E.	
Execution Date(s) Apr. 15, 2004		
	City: Silverton	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 97381	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zig. 57361	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔀 Yes 🔲 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/452,796		
	ttached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: G. Turner Moller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Suite 720	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 711 N. Carancahua	Enclosed	
on our hadross	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Corpus Christi	8. Payment Information	
State: Tx - Zip: 78475	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (361)883-7357		
Fax Number: (361)265-0770	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 62 Nblez	9/17/08	
9. Signature: 6 22 Mole Signature 6 Turner Moller Sr.	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021550 FRAME: 0214 Sep 18 08 08:50a Turner Moller 361 265-0770 p.2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Douglas and Debra Seefeldt Jeff Bendio Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗴 No Street Address: 15814 Portillo Dr. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Apr. 15, 2004 x Assignment Merger City: Corpus Christi L Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Texas State: Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 78418 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes ... No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/452,796 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: G. Turner Moller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Suite 720 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 711 N. Carancahua None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Corpus Christi a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ______ State: Texas Zip: 78475 Expiration Date Phone Number: (361)883-7257 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: (361) 265-0770 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: G OL Mall

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

6 Turner Moller Sr.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, JEFF BENDIO of 13903 East Sprague Avenue, Spokane, WA 99216, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in PINE CONE COLLECTION TOOL for which Application for a United States Patent was executed on April 15, 2004, and

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS SEEFELDT and DEBRA SEEFELDT both of 15814 Portillo Drive, Corpus Christi, Texas 78418, and MILTON SEEFELDT of 12730 Finlay Road NE, Silverton, Oregon 97381, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 15814 Portillo Drive, Corpus Christi, Texas 78418 are desireous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its Assignees and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>15</u> day of April, 2004 at Spokane, Washington.

JEFF BENDIO, Joint Inventor

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	SS
County of Snokane)	

Before me personally appeared JEFF BENDIO, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15 day of April, 2004.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, Residing at Spoken

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - Page 2

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021550 FRAME: 0217